Performance and durability
Version:1.3
Date: 10.09.2025
according Battery Regulation (EU) 2023/1542
Type
Nom.
voltage
Rated

round trip
efficiency
Energy
round trip
efficiency
fade
C10 1.80Vpc
20°C
P10 1.80Vpc
20°C
acc. IEC
60896-21
Ah W years
Marathon L/XL
l2V220 2 220 20% 43.2 20% 0.41 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V220 V0 2 220 20% 43.2 20% 0.41 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V270 2 270 20% 53 20% 0.35 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V270 V0 2 270 20% 53 20% 0.35 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V320 2 320 20% 62.8 20% 0.32 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V320 V0 2 320 20% 62.8 20% 0.32 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V375 2 375 20% 73.5 20% 0.26 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V375 V0 2 375 20% 73.5 20% 0.26 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V425 2 425 20% 83.5 20% 0.25 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V425 V0 2 425 20% 83.5 20% 0.25 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V470 2 470 20% 92.4 20% 0.22 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V470 V0 2 470 20% 92.4 20% 0.22 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V520 2 520 20% 102 20% 0.19 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V520 V0 2 520 20% 102 20% 0.19 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V575 2 575 20% 113 20% 0.18 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V575 V0 2 575 20% 113 20% 0.18 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V600 2 601 20% 118 20% 0.16 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L2V600 V0 2 601 20% 118 20% 0.16 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
L6V110 6 112 20% 66.5 20% 2.1 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A

Energy
round trip
efficiency
Energy
round trip
efficiency
fade
C10 1.80Vpc
20°C
P10 1.80Vpc
20°C
acc. IEC
60896-21
Ah W years
Sonnenschein A400
A412/5.5SR 12 5.5 20% 7 20% 138 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/8.5SR 12 8.5 20% 10 20% 86 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/12SR 12 12 20% 14 20% 47 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/20G5 12 20 20% 22.2 20% 25 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/32F10 12 32 20% 38 20% 15 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/32G6 12 32 20% 38 20% 15 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/32G6 V0 12 32 20% 38 20% 15 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/50A 12 50 20% 50 20% 10 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/50A V0 12 50 20% 50 20% 10 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/50F10 12 50 20% 50 20% 10 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/50F10 V0 12 50 20% 50 20% 10 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/50G6 12 50 20% 50 20% 10 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/65F10 12 65 20% 74.4 20% 9 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/65G6 12 65 20% 74.4 20% 9 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/65G6 V0 12 65 20% 74.4 20% 9 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/90A 12 90 20% 110 20% 7 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/90A V0 12 90 20% 110 20% 7 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/90F10 12 90 20% 110 20% 7 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/100A 12 92.8 20% 114 20% 6.9 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/100A V0 12 92.8 20% 114 20% 6.9 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/100F10 12 92.8 20% 114 20% 6.9 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/120A 12 120 20% 135 20% 5.7 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/120A V0 12 120 20% 135 20% 5.7 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/120F10 12 120 20% 135 20% 5.7 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A406/165A 6 165 20% 177 20% 2.1 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A406/165F10 6 165 20% 177 20% 2.1 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/180A 12 180 20% 162 20% 3.8 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/180A V0 12 180 20% 162 20% 3.8 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
A412/180F10 12 180 20% 162 20% 3.8 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
Sonnenschein A400 FT
A412/120FT 12 120 20% 141 20% 7 100% 12 N/A N/A N/A
% % cyclesV mOhm % % %
For further details on EU declaration of conformity,
please visit exidegroup.com/eu/en/ce-declarations 11/21
Performance and durability

acc. IEC
60896-21
Ah W years
Sonnenschein A500
A502/10S 2 10 20% 2 20% 11.2 100% 10 600 83% 5%
A504/3,5S 4 3.5 20% 1 20% 48 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A506/1,2S 6 1.2 20% 1 20% 165 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A506/3,5S 6 3.5 20% 2 20% 142 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A506/6,5S 6 6.5 20% 4 20% 95 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A506/10S 6 10 20% 6 20% 34 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A508/3,5S 8 3.5 20% 3 20% 95 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/1,2S 12 1.2 20% 1 20% 330 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/2S 12 2 20% 2 20% 172 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/3,5S 12 3.5 20% 4 20% 142 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/6,5S 12 6.5 20% 8 20% 95 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/10S 12 10 20% 12 20% 66 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/16G5 12 16 20% 19 20% 37.8 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/25G5 12 25 20% 30 20% 28 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/30G6 12 30 20% 36 20% 21.8 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/40A 12 40 20% 48 20% 16.5 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/40G6 12 40 20% 48 20% 16.5 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/55A 12 55 20% 66 20% 10.9 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/60A 12 60 20% 72 20% 14 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/60G6 12 60 20% 72 20% 14 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/65A 12 65 20% 78 20% 8.3 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/65G6 12 65 20% 78 20% 8.3 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/85A 12 85 20% 102 20% 7.4 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/115A 12 115 20% 138 20% 5.5 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/120A 12 120 20% 144 20% 5.1 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/140A 12 140 20% 168 20% 4.1 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
A512/200A 12 200 20% 240 20% 3.8 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A
V mOhm % %% % cycles %
For further details on EU declaration of conformity,
please visit exidegroup.com/eu/en/ce-declarations 12/21
Performance and durability

Expected
life-time
Energy
round trip
efficiency
Energy
round trip
efficiency
fade
C5 1.70Vpc
30°C
P5 1.70Vpc
30°C
Ah W
Classic Rail cells
02EPZS0120STC 2 120 20% 48 20% 2.1 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
02EPZS0180SLC 2 180 20% 72 20% 1.4 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
03EPZS0165PWC 2 165 20% 66 20% 1.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
03EPZS0180SC 2 180 20% 72 20% 1.4 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZS0240SC 2 240 20% 96 20% 1.8 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZS0320SC 2 320 20% 128 20% 2.4 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
05EPZS0400SC 2 400 20% 160 20% 0.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
06EPZS0330PWC 2 330 20% 132 20% 0.9 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
06EPZS0480SC 2 480 20% 192 20% 0.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
07EPZS0385PWC 2 385 20% 154 20% 0.4 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
07EPZS0420SC 2 420 20% 168 20% 0.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
08EPZS0480SC 2 480 20% 192 20% 0.4 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
V % % mOhm % cycles % %years
For further details on EU declaration of conformity,
please visit exidegroup.com/eu/en/ce-declarations 19/21
Performance and durability

Expected
life-time
Energy
round trip
efficiency
Energy
round trip
efficiency
fade
C5 1.70Vpc
30°C
P5 1.70Vpc
30°C
Ah W
Sonnenschein Rail PzV cells
02EPZV0100SITC 2 100 20% 40 20% 1.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
02EPZV0100STC 2 100 20% 40 20% 1.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
02EPZV0110STC 2 110 20% 44 20% 1.9 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
02EPZV0140SRC 2 140 20% 56 20% 1.5 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
02EPZV0140STC 2 140 20% 56 20% 1.5 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
02EPZV0200SIC 2 200 20% 80 20% 1.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
03EPZV0165PWC 2 165 20% 66 20% 1.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
03EPZV0165SC 2 165 20% 66 20% 1.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
03EPZV0165SRC 2 165 20% 66 20% 1.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
03EPZV0165SWC 2 165 20% 66 20% 1.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
03EPZV0210SC 2 210 20% 84 20% 1.0 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
03EPZV0210STC 2 210 20% 84 20% 1.0 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZV0220SFC 2 220 20% 88 20% 0.9 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZV0280SC 2 280 20% 112 20% 0.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZV0280SFC 2 280 20% 112 20% 0.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZV0400SFC 2 400 20% 160 20% 0.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZV0400SRC 2 400 20% 160 20% 0.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZV0480SFC 2 480 20% 192 20% 0.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
04EPZV0480SRC 2 480 20% 192 20% 0.7 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
05EPZV0275SFC 2 275 20% 110 20% 0.8 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
05EPZV0350SFC 2 350 20% 140 20% 0.6 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
05EPZV0350SRC 2 350 20% 140 20% 0.6 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
05EPZV0350STC 2 350 20% 140 20% 0.6 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
05PZVB0145STC 2 145 20% 58 20% 1.1 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
05PZVB0175STC 2 175 20% 70 20% 1.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
06EPZV0330SFC 2 330 20% 132 20% 0.6 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
06EPZV0600SIC 2 600 20% 240 20% 0.5 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
06PZVB0175STC 2 175 20% 70 20% 1.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
07EPZV0385SFC 2 385 20% 154 20% 0.4 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
07EPZV0385SRC 2 385 20% 154 20% 0.4 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
07EPZV0440SWC 2 440 20% 176 20% 0.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
08EPZV0385PWC 2 385 20% 154 20% 0.4 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
08EPZV0440PWC 2 440 20% 176 20% 0.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
08EPZV0440SRC 2 440 20% 176 20% 0.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
08EPZV0440SRC 2 440 20% 176 20% 0.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
08EPZV0440STC 2 440 20% 176 20% 0.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
10EPZV0550SRC 2 550 20% 220 20% 0.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
10EPZV0550STC 2 550 20% 220 20% 0.3 100% 6 1200 83% 5%
%V % % mOhm % years cycles %
For further details on EU declaration of conformity,